$ 0.25   (8 ) %
Diluted EPS  $ 1.30   $ 1.12   16 %  $ 0.21   $ 0.25   (16 ) %

(1)  Operating results for fiscal 2005 adjusted to exclude the effect of the new stock option expense rule is not a

financial measure defined by GAAP.  See the discussion of non-GAAP financial measures.  See Table C for a
reconciliation of these results to the “as reported” results.

 26

Table C
The Walt Disney Company

RECONCILIATION OF “FISCAL 2005 AS REPORTED” TO “FISCAL 2005 AS ADJUSTED
TO EXCLUDE THE EFFECT OF THE NEW STOCK OPTION EXPENSE RULE”

(unaudited, in millions, except per share data)

The purpose of the following three tables is to reconcile “Fiscal 2005 As Reported” to “Fiscal 2005 As Adjusted To
Exclude The Effect Of The New Stock Option Expense Rule.”  Table 1 - Fiscal 2005 As Reported, less Table 2 - Stock Option
Expense Impact, equals Table 3 - Fiscal 2005 As Adjusted To Exclude The Effect Of The New Stock Option Expense Rule.

Table 1 presents quarterly and full year operating results for fiscal 2005 reflecting the adoption of SFAS 123R:

Table 1 - Fiscal Year 2005 As Reported
Including Stock Option Expense Impact

Year Ended

   Q1   Q2   Q3   Q4   Oct. 1, 2005
Segment operating income:
 Media Networks

   Cable Networks  $ 319  $ 662  $ 720  $ 584  $ 2,285
   Broadcasting   125   38   253   48   464
   Total Media Networks   444   700   973   632   2,749

 Parks and Resorts   249   183   437   309   1,178
 Studio Entertainment   323   241   (44)   (313)   207
 Consumer Products   226   106   56   132   520
   1,242   1,230   1,422   760   4,654

Corporate and unallocated shared expenses   (124)   (118)   (137)   (157)   (536)
Other   (60)   (41)   (35)   (172)   (308)
Income before income taxes and the cumulative

effect of accounting change   1,058

  1,071   1,250   431

 3,810

Income taxes   (372)   (414)   (439)   (16)   (1,241)
Income before the cumulative effect of accounting

change   686

  657   811   415   2,569
Cumulative effect of accounting change   -   -   -   (36)   (36)
Net income   $ 686  $ 657  $ 811  $ 379  $ 2,533
Diluted EPS before the cumulative effect of

accounting change (1)  $ 0.33

 $ 0.31  $ 0.39  $ 0.20

$ 1.24

Diluted EPS  $ 0.33  $ 0.31  $ 0.39  $ 0.19  $ 1.22

(1)  EPS for the year does not equal the sum of the quarters due to rounding.

Table 2 presents quarterly and full year stock option expense for fiscal 2005:

Table 2 - Stock Option Expense Impact   Year Ended
   Q1   Q2   Q3   Q4   Oct. 1, 2005
Segment operating income:
 Media Networks

   Cable Networks  $ (8)  $ (9)  $ (9)  $ (10)  $ (36)
   Broadcasting   (15)   (16)   (16)   (17)   (64)